## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES (MCH&FW) MEGHALAYA:::::SHILLONG.

No.DHS/MCH/CondmVeh/33/22 2162

Dated: 26 7 23

## **AUCTION NOTICE**

Sealed Quatations affixing court fee stamp of **Rs.25.00 (Rupees Twenty Five) Only** are invited by the Director of Health Services (MCH&FW), Shillong on behalf of the Governor of Meghalaya for the disposal of 1(one) no. condemned Vehicle belonging to the Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Meghalaya, on "As-is-where is basis".

The detailed tender document is available from the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand) only in the form of Demand and Draft drawn in favour of Director of Health Services (MCH&FW) Meghalaya, Shillong on all working days between 11:00 A.M. to 03:00 P.M.

Date of Sale Tender Document: 01/08/2023

Last Date of Sale of Tender Document: 14/08/2023

The Tender will be received till the (last date) at 02:00 PM and will be opened on the same day in the presence of the tenders or their authorized representatives.

No Quotation shall be accepted thereafter.

Place of opening tender: Office of the Directorate of Health Services (MCH&FW), Health Complex Red Hills Road, Laitumkhrah, Shillong, 793003.

Director of Health Services (MCH&FW), Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo No.DHS/MCH/CondmVeh/33/22 3.162 (A) Copy forwarded to : Dated: 2617123

<sup>1</sup> The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to publish the above Advertisement immediately in the local Daily preferable in 1(one) Khasi lingual paper and in 1 (one) English paper in one issue only.

2. Office website (www.meghealth.gov.in).

Yours faithfully,

Director of Health Services (MCH&FW), Meghalaya, Shillong.